
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 05/08/15 1st Payment 1,783,010

2nd Payment 1,854,330
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 1,928,504

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 2,005,644

5th Payment 2,085,869

1 04/22/15 Wed $21,680,554 $10,329,392 $40,000,000 $26,845,638 1.490 6.0% 6.0% 6th Payment 2,169,304

2 04/25/15 Sat $24,644,804 $22,293,252 $50,000,000 $33,222,591 1.505 6.8% 12.4% 7th Payment 2,256,076

3 04/29/15 Wed $22,565,040 $33,152,274 $60,000,000 $39,867,110 1.505 6.2% 17.8% 8th Payment 2,346,319

4 05/02/15 Sat $26,577,550 $46,888,564 $70,000,000 $45,572,917 1.536 7.3% 23.8% 9th Payment 2,440,172

5 05/06/15 Wed $24,320,232 $58,833,314 $80,000,000 $52,083,333 1.536 6.7% 29.0% 10th Payment 2,537,779

6 05/09/15 Sat $28,190,807 $73,814,687 $90,000,000 $57,692,308 1.560 7.7% 34.4% 11th Payment 2,639,290

7 05/13/15 Wed $29,792,284 $88,675,635 $100,000,000 $64,102,564 1.560 8.1% 39.8% 12th Payment 2,744,862

8 05/16/15 Sat $30,347,404 $103,813,488 $110,000,000 $70,512,821 1.560 8.3% 44.8% 13th Payment 2,854,656

9 05/20/15 Wed $28,302,670 $117,931,389 $120,000,000 $76,923,077 1.560 7.8% 49.1% 14th Payment 2,968,843

10 05/23/15 Sat $32,926,933 $133,477,486 $131,000,000 $84,000,000 1.560 9.0% 53.6% 15th Payment 3,087,596

11 05/27/15 Wed $25,472,403 $145,388,858 $146,000,000 $93,600,000 1.560 7.0% 56.9% 16th Payment 3,211,100

12 05/30/15 Sat $35,699,381 $162,082,556 $162,000,000 $103,800,000 1.560 9.7% 61.1% 17th Payment 3,339,544

13 06/03/15 Wed $28,098,608 $175,221,991 $176,000,000 $112,800,000 1.560 7.7% 64.1% 18th Payment 3,473,126

14 06/06/15 Sat $42,296,627 $195,000,685 $194,000,000 $124,400,000 1.560 11.4% 68.1% 19th Payment 3,612,051

15 06/10/15 Wed $35,123,260 $211,424,978 $208,000,000 $133,300,000 1.560 9.5% 71.2% 20th Payment 3,756,533

16 06/13/15 Sat $53,919,740 $236,638,857 $230,000,000 $147,400,000 1.560 14.3% 75.3% 21st Payment 3,906,794

17 06/17/15 Wed $43,117,314 $256,240,067 $261,000,000 $167,300,000 1.560 11.6% 78.2% 22nd Payment 4,063,066

18 06/20/15 Sat $68,548,165 $286,155,768 $289,000,000 $185,300,000 1.560 17.8% 82.0% 23rd Payment 4,225,589

19 06/24/15 Wed $59,868,390 $312,283,453 $317,000,000 $203,200,000 1.560 15.7% 84.9% 24th Payment 4,394,612

20 06/27/15 Sat $103,507,730 $357,456,162 $380,000,000 $243,600,000 1.560 25.6% 88.7% 25th Payment 4,570,397

21 07/01/15 Wed $157,453,865 $431,521,269 $500,000,000 $320,500,000 1.560 36.2% 92.8% 26th Payment 4,753,213

22 07/04/15 Sat $256,699,169 $543,549,588 $650,000,000 $416,700,000 1.560 51.9% 96.5% 27th Payment 4,943,341

28th Payment 5,141,075

29th Payment 5,346,718

30th Payment 5,560,586

Total 100,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $25,600,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:

(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to 

annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.

(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 

probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 

column.

Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 5/8/2015


